PRINTED: 07/22/2025

FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	I IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		VEY COMPLETED					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BROOKINGS AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER, LLP				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3405 6TH ST , BROOKINGS, South Dakota, 57006					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED T APPROPRIATE DEFICIE	SHOULD BE OTHE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
0000	INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for considering safety Code (LSC) (2012 extenter) was conducted on 7/Surgery Center, LLP was found to the content of the safety content of the safety surgery correction of deficiencies ide K918 and K924 in conjunction commitment to continued constandards.	isting ambulatory surgical 8/25. Brookings Ambulatory and not in compliance with 42 ents for ambulatory surgery equirements of the 2012 LSC ery center occupancies upon ntified at K131, K291, on with the providers	K0000						
(0131	Multiple Occupancies CFR(s): NFPA 101 Multiple Occupancies - Section Care Facilities Multiple occupancies shall be 6.1.14. Sections of ambulatory health permitted to be classified as provided they meet both of the The occupancy is not intendhealth care occupants for treaccess. * They are separated from the occupancy by a 1 hour fire reaccess. Ambulatory health care facilities from other tenants and occup of the following: * Walls have not less than 1 herating and extend from floor second cores.	e in accordance with th care facilities shall be other occupancies, se following: ded to serve ambulatory atment or customary e ambulatory health care sistance rating. ies shall be separated vancies and shall meet all oour fire resistance lab to roof slab. t less than 1-3/4 inches	K0131						

days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Administrator

(X6) DATE

08/01/2025

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 66899-L1

Facility ID: 435025

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001021			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE A. BUILDING 01 - BROOKINGS AMBUL07/08/2025 B. WING			EY COMPLETED	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BROOKINGS AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER, LLP			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3405 6TH ST , BROOKINGS, South Dakota, 57006				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PRE		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K0131	* Doors are self-closing and a position, except when in use. * Windows in the barriers are assemblies per 8.3. Per regulation, ASCs are classemblies per 8.3. Per regulation, ASCs are classemblies served. 20.1.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2, 21.1.3.3, 20.3.7.1, 20.3.2,	e of fixed fire window sisified as Ambulatory gardless of the number of 21.3.7.1,42 CFR 416.44 T as evidenced by: g and interview, the e fire-resistive design tion walls (one-hour wall rgical center (ASC) and the interview on 7/8/25 at is to both the men's and the noterview on 7/8/25 at is to both the men's and the noterview on the did not be revealed they did not less under the power of further observation e-rated doors located in on from the adjoining the supervisor at that time confirmed those doors were exparation wall. He cently been experiencing likely causing those doors ted wall assemblies are e and latch to maintain 1-1/2 hour duration is ordance with 7.9.	K029	11	Maintenance Supervisor and Administrator adjusted doo men's and women's bathroo 07/30/2025. Administrator will check do to make sure they continue of correctly through 12/31/202 The results of the monthly to documented in the 3rd and of CQI reports.	or closers on om doors on ors monthly operating 5.	07/30/25	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001021	LIA	A. BUILDING 01 - BROOKINGS AMBUL07/08/2025 B. WING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPL				
COMPONENTIAL STEEL	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BROOKINGS AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER, LLP			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3405 6TH ST , BROOKINGS, South Dakota, 57006				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K0291	Continued from page 2 This STANDARD is NOT ME Based on testing, observation provider failed to maintain operergency lighting for two rates (Electrical/Boiler Room, out of Findings include: 1. Observation and testing all revealed the battery backup outdoor generator enclosure tested using the built-in testing backup emergency light is resillumination for the generator during a power outage. Interview with the maintenant of the observation confirmed interview at that same time in the testing requirements for the part of his preventative mains. 2. Observation and testing all revealed the battery backup electrical room was not funct the built-in testing button. Interview with the maintenant of the observation confirmed interview at that same time in the testing requirements for the part of his preventative mains. That battery backup emergel provide illumination for the get transfer switch if it fails to state outage. Electrical Systems - Essential Maintenance and Testing The generator or other altern associated equipment is capa within 10 seconds. If the 10-smet during the monthly test, provided to annually confirm life safety and critical branchetesting of the generator and the performed in accordance with performed in accordance with the performed in accordance with the generator and the performed in accor	n, and interview, the perational battery pack andom locations oor generator enclosure). 11:48 a.m. on 7/8/25 emergency light for the was not functioning when no button. That battery quired to provide if it fails to start ce supervisor at the time that finding. Further evealed he was unaware of hat emergency light as tenance. 12:41 p.m. on 7/8/25 emergency light for the ioning when tested using ce supervisor at the time that finding. Further evealed he was unaware of hat emergency light as tenance. Incy light is required to enerator's automatic rt during a power at Electric System at power source and able of supplying service econd criterion is not a process shall be this capability for the es. Maintenance and ransfer switches are	K0291	Local electrical contractor replaced batteries in emergency lights on 7/30/2025 and they still did not work properly. Electrical contractor checking to see if parts are available to repair the emergency light. If not repairable, emergency lights will be replaced prior to 8/22/2025. Testing the emergency lights has been added to the Maintenance Supervisor's monthly checklist. The Administrator will review the completed monthly checklists for July August and September to determine continued compliance. Director of Nursing will include record of compliance in 3rd Quarter CQI report.	08/22/25			

PRINTED: 07/22/2025 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/S IDENTIFICATION I 43C0001021		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001021	CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV A. BUILDING 01 - BROOKINGS AMBUL07/08/2025 B. WING	/EY COMPLETED
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RY CENTER, LLP		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 6TH ST, BROOKINGS, South Dakota, 57006	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K0924 Bldg. 01	Generator sets are inspected load 30 minutes 12 times a y and exercised once every 36 hours. Scheduled test under complete simulated cold startransfer of all EES loads, and competent personnel. Mainte energy power sources (Type with NFPA 111. Main and fee inspected annually, and a pro exercising the components is manufacturer requirements. I maintenance and testing are available. EES electrical panumarked and readily identifiab possibility of damage of the eadesign consideration for ne 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99) 700.10 (NFPA 70) This STANDARD is NOT ME Based on observation, record provider failed to maintain (te battery monthly as required. It is not provider failed to maintain (te battery monthly as required. It is not provided for the eadesign consideration for the required monthly testing a electrolyte specific gravity or (Reserve Capacity, "RC") of the backup generator. Interview with the maintenance time confirmed that finding. Hunaware of the testing required the backup generator. Gas Equipment - Testing and CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - Testing and Anesthesia apparatus are test patient after any adjustment, Before the apparatus is return connection is cheed to verificate and the provided and provided the service. Areas designated for equipment are clean and free equipment are clean a	ear in 20-40 day intervals, months for four continuous load conditions include a t and automatic or manual are conducted by mance and testing of stored 3 EES) are in accordance der circuit breakers are orgam for periodically established according to Written records of maintained and readily els and circuits are le. Minimizing the emergency power source is w installations. NFPA 110. NFPA 111, T as evidenced by: I review, and interview, the st) the generator Findings include: View at 10:58 a.m. on and not have records for and recording of conductance results the lead acid battery for the lead acid battery of the	K0918	Maintenance Supervisor purchased a battery tester to check the generator battery. Maintenance Supervisor tested the battery on 7/30/2025 and it was fully charged. Checking the generator battery has been added to the Maintenance Supervisor's monthly checklist. The Administrator will review the completed monthly checklists for July August and September to determine continued compliance. Director of Nursing will include record of compliance in 3rd Quarter CQI report.	07/30/25

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPP IDENTIFICATION NUM 43C0001021		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (A. BUILDING 01 - BROOKINGS AMBU07/08/2025 B. WING		Y COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BROOKINGS AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER, LLP		1 .	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3405 6TH ST , BROOKINGS, South Dakota, 57006				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEME (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS REGULATORY OR LSC IDI			FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED) APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K0924 Bldg. 01	Continued from page 4 flammables. Manufacturer se maintain equipment and a so is followed. 11.4.1.3, 11.5.1.3, 11.6.2.5, This STANDARD is NOT ME Based on observation, and if failed to maintain (test) the or required. Findings include: Observation on 7/8/25 begins the manifold system for the or storage room was displaying the left and right manifolds. F 1:10 p.m. revealed that the m nurse's station also was show visually, however the alarm walarm. Interview with the DON on 7/ revealed the system had bee She stated on days they had system on and then at the en turn it off. She further stated to the system having an unkn they knew where the leak wa Further interview with the mat that same time revealed they plan in place to repair the lea and on was how they were de Leaking oxygen presents a pr oxidizing gas and needs to be combustibles. This deficiency had the poten building occupants.	theduled maintenance programmers and the provider and the	gram d h	24	The Administrator discussed oxygen line leaking with the Nursing on July 31, 2025 and 2025. The oxygen has been I past two weeks and is no lon Administrator will discuss rooxygen cylinders with local she sure there are adequate or available on procedure days. The Administrator and Dire Nursing will continue to molevels weekly to be sure there leaks though 12/31/2025. The monitoring with be included and 4th Quarter CQI reports.	Director of d August 1, eft on for the eger leaking. otation of supplier to axygen ctor of nitor oxygen e are no more e results of eded in the	

PRINTED: 07/22/2025

FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001021	Α.	A. BUILDING B. WING (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CO. (X3) DATE SURVEY CO. (X3) DATE SURVEY CO.				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BROOKINGS AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER, LLP			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3405 6TH ST, BROOKINGS, South Dakota, 57006				
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
Part 416, Subpart C, Subset Preparedness, requirements centers, was conducted on 7	ction 416.54, Emergency s for ambulatory surgery 7/8/25. Brookings Ambulatory	E0000					
	SUMMARY STATEME (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS REGULATORY OR LSC ID Initial Comments A recertification survey for c Part 416, Subpart C, Subser Preparedness, requirements centers, was conducted on 7	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001021 A. B. B. STREE INGS AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER, LLP SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments A recertification survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 416, Subpart C, Subsection 416.54, Emergency Preparedness, requirements for ambulatory surgery centers, was conducted on 7/8/25. Brookings Ambulatory	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001021 A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3405 6TH ST, BROOKINGS, South Dakota SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI Initial Comments A recertification survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 416, Subpart C, Subsection 416.54, Emergency Preparedness, requirements for ambulatory surgery centers, was conducted on 7/8/25. Brookings Ambulatory	DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001021 A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3405 6TH ST , BROOKINGS, South Dakota, 57006 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments A. BUILDING B. WING O7/08/2025 A. BUILDING B. WING O7/08/2025 A PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Initial Comments A recertification survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 416, Subpart C, Subsection 416.54, Emergency Preparedness, requirements for ambulatory surgery centers, was conducted on 7/8/25. Brookings Ambulatory		

days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Administrator

(X6) DATE 08/01/2025

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 66899-L1

Facility ID: 435025

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WNG 53025 S 07/08/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3405 6TH STREET BROOKINGS AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER, LLP BROOKINGS, SD 57006 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5)COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota 44:76. requirements for ambulatory surgical centers. was conducted from 7/7/25 through 7/8/25. Brookings Ambulatory Surgery Center, LLP was found not in compliance with the following requirements: S101. S 101 44:76:04:10(1) Tuberculin Screening S 101 Requirements Tuberculin screening requirements for healthcare workers are as follows: (1) Each new healthcare worker shall receive the two-step method of tuberculin skin test or a TB blood assay test to establish a baseline within 14 days of employment. Any two documented tuberculin skin tests completed within a 12 month period prior to the date of employment can be considered a two-step or one blood assay TB test completed within a 12 month period prior to the date of employment can be considered an adequate baseline test. Skin testing or TB blood assay tests are not necessary if a new employee transfers from one licensed healthcare facility to another licensed healthcare facility within the state if the facility received documentation of the last skin testing completed within the prior 12 months. Skin testing or TB blood assay test are not necessary if documentation is provided of a previous positive reaction to either test. Any new healthcare worker who has a newly recognized positive reaction to the skin test or TB blood assay test shall have a medical evaluation and a chest X-ray to determine the presence or absence of the active disease: This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by:

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPILIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator

(X6) DATE 08/01/2025

STATE FORM

6899

F8GJ11

If continuation sheet 1 of 3

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING:		
		53025 S	B. WING		07/08/2025
	(EACH DEFICIENC	SERY CENTER, LLP	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, \$ 405 6TH STREET ROOKINGS, SD 5700 ID PREFIX TAG		CTION (X5) DULD BE COMPLETE
S 101	Based on employee finterview, the provide documented tuberculus been performed on for employees (A, C, E, a Findings include: 1. Review of the above revealed: *Certified surgical tecture -Had been hired on 1: -Her last documented performed in July 202 *RN C: -Had been hired on 7: -Her last documented performed on 12/13/1 *RN E: -Had been hired on 9: -Her last documented performed on 1/7/22. *RN F: -Had been hired on 2: -Her last documented performed on 12/18/2 Review of the provide Employees policy: *TB screening for a bayould have been requemployees. *The TB test would not new employee had a months of hire. Interview on 7/8/25 at nursing B revealed: *She had not realized all new employees with the provide and the performed on 1/8/25 at nursing B revealed:	ile review, policy review, ar failed to ensure a posis (TB) assessment had but of five sampled and F). It is listed employee files thrologist A: 10/30/23. 1 TB assessment was 12. 1/18/24. 1 TB assessment was 9. 1/5/23. TB assessment was 1/27/25. TB assessment was 0. It is solved that is assessment was 1/27/25. TB assessment was	nt e	Director of Nursing has revicurent employee records to determine compliance with Tuberculosis Assessment. It assessment has not been conin the proper time frame the employee will have a two-st prior to August 22, 2025. The Administrator and Director Nursing will review all new documentation within 14 days of the Employee of Nursing will to the Administrator when the Director of Nursing will to the Administrator when the have been completed. The Director of Nursing will documentation of complian 3rd Quarter CQI report.	f the impleted e ep test ector of hire ays of hire it has year prior er hire. Il report the tests

PRINTED: 07/22/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: __ B. WING_ 53025 S 07/08/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3405 6TH STREET BROOKINGS AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER, LLP BROOKINGS, SD 57006 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) S 101 Continued From page 2 S 101 hire. *They had not followed their policy for TB assessments for the above listed employees.